

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Bloomingville A/S Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

Item no. Item name Material Size

82068264 Ragusa Tray, Nature Mango L29xW2 cm

Photo



Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive
- 2005 General Product Safety Regulations UK
- REACH EU Regulation 1907/2006
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021
- UK REACH

By following Standards

- Formaldehyde Content in wood. Test method EN717-3 (Determination of formaldehyde release by the flask method).
- PCP. With reference to CEN/TR 14823:2006.
- Food approval 1935/2004 PCB. With reference to SASO 825 (GS 458:1994).
- Food approval 1935/2004 Sensory test (Odor and Taste) for materials in contact with foodstuffs with reference to LFGB Section §30 & 31.
- Ban on persistant organic pollutants, POP regulation 2019/1021 + uk amendment pollutants 2020 no.135 (Pesticide test only).

Test Report: No. CPSGGHD2416443 Date: 14-05-2024

WARNINGS

Wash before use!

Conditions of use

All types of food!

air bloomingvillegroup VAT no. 27919081

13-08-2024 Ikast - DK Cecilie Lau Haus Vej 3-5-DK-7450 (Kast 15 9628 4615- Fax 9626 4650 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant